AEC-Q200
(1) PRODUCT TYPE CODE
(2) PRODUCT SIZE & DESIGN CODE
(3) INDUCTANCE / IMPEDANCE CODE
(4) TOLERANCE
(5) TAPING CODE
D1 D2 F G H I
TYP TYP TYP TYP TYP TYP

Safety (Camera, Drive Recorder, Radar, Light, ADAS, ABS...etc.)
Comfort Equipment (Electric Seat, Climate Control, Charghing...etc.)
PART NUMBER EXPLANATION
WCM-4532AUTO-101 Y T
(1) (2) (4) (5)(3)
APPEARANCE & DIMENSIONS
WCM-2012AUTO-900T01
ORDERING CODE
Impedance DC Resistance IDC Rated Voltage Insulation Resistance
( ) ( ) (mA) V (M )
100MHz max max (DC) min
90±25% 0.190 400 50 10
WCM-2012HSAUTO-900T
WCM-HS type application: DVI, Display Port, USB3.1, USB3.2
90±25% 0.300 400 50 10
Page 2 of 5
RFE International, Inc. •  (775) 833-2888 • sales@rfeinc.com APR-3-2026
WCM-2012AUTO-900T01 WCM-2012HSAUTO-900T
WCM-2012 AUTO SERIES (0805 size)
WCM-3225 AUTO SERIES (1210 size)
WCM-3225AUTO-110YT 11+50(-30)% 300
IDC Rated Voltage
300
ORDERING CODE
INDUCTANCE Impedance DC Resistance
80 10
Insulation Resistance
(uH) ( )min
100KHz/100mV 10MHz/100mV max max
0.4
( ) (mA) V (M )
(DC) min
WCM-3225AUTO-220YT
WCM-3225AUTO-510YT
WCM-3225AUTO-800YT
WCM-3225AUTO-101YT
WCM-3225AUTO-201YT
51+50(-30)%
200+50(-30)%
10
80
22+50(-30)% 500 0.5 250 80 10
10
10
80+50(-30)% 1800 1.5 200 80
1000 0.7 200
80 10
100+50(-30)% 2200 1.9 150 80
4000 4.0 100
Surface Mount Metal Film Resistors
LGT Series: Anti-Surge, Low Resistance
Common Mode Choke, Automotive
WCM Series (0805, 1210, & 1812 sizes)
WCM-3225AUTO-102A15T 15000.1601,000 +/- 25% 80 10
Page 3 of 5
RFE International, Inc. •  (775) 833-2888 • sales@rfeinc.com APR-3-2026
WCM-3225 AUTO SERIES (1210 size, Open Alliance Series)
WCM-3225AUTOG-510YT02 51+50(-30)% 2500 3.0 115 80 10
( ) (mA) V (M )
100KHz/100mV 10MHz Typ. max. max. (DC) max. min.
ORDERING CODE
INDUCTANCE Impedance DC Resistance IDC Rated Voltage Insulation Resistance
(uH) ( )
Application: G type for OPEN ALLIANCE 1000BASE-T1 M type for OPEN ALLIANCE 100BASE-T1
WCM-3225AUTOG-800YT01
WCM-3225AUTOG-101YT01
WCM-3225AUTOM-201YT01 200+50(-20)% 10000 4.8 70 80 10
100+50(-30)% 5000 3.0 115 80 10
80+50(-30)% 3500 2.4 70 80 10
Sdd21 Scc21
Surface Mount Metal Film Resistors
LGT Series: Anti-Surge, Low Resistance
Common Mode Choke, Automotive